PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert D. Washburn	06/03/2008
Robert F. McClanahan	06/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMW Technology
Street Address:	13856 Bora Bora Way
Internal Address:	#308
City:	Marina Del Rey
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90292

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11112426
PCT Number:	US0216443
Patent Number:	6897704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/902-5200

Email: johnp@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: John S. Paniaguas 2900 K Street, NW Address Line 1:

Suite 200 Address Line 2:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5118 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	343543-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Paniaguas

REEL: 025944 FRAME: 0751 501464997

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS (isolator)

WHEREAS, I, Robert D. Washburn, a US citizen residing at: 18245 Kingsport Drive Malibu, CA 90265 and I, Robert F. McClanahan, a US citizen residing at: 27781 Sequoia Glen Drive, Valencia, CA 91354(hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Electronic Isolator hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION" for which US Patent 6,897,704 was issued on May 24, 2005 (hereinafter the "Patent") as set forth below:

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Туре
·US	09/866,563	05-25-2001	6,897,704	05-24-2005	Utility
EP.	02746447.8	05-24-2002	n/a	n/a	National
JP	2003-501019	05-24-2002	n/a	n/a	National
PCT	US02/16443	05-24-2002	n/a	n/a	PCT
US	11/112,426	04-21-2005	n/a	n/a	Divisiona

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, CMW Technology, a California LLC, having a principal place of business at 13856 Bora Bora Way #308 Marina Del Rey, CA 90292, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and the Patents obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$10.00 each), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS and each of them do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Inventions and the Patent, and any other intellectual property rights in the Inventions including, but not limited to, any United States patent rights, foreign patent rights and any patent application(s), anywhere in the world, claiming priority thereto, that have been filed, or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS does hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Inventions, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNORS does hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the disclosure and Inventions;

ASSIGNORS does hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist, or request, any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

ASSIGNORS does hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the disclosure, applications and Inventions, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Molibus, California, on the date indicated adjacent to my name.

D	a	te	d:	:33	Tune	200	98

Robert D. Washburn

Dated:_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		By:	
	•	•	Robert F. McClanahan,	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS (isolator)

WHEREAS, I, Robert D. Washburn, a US citizen residing at: 18245 Kingsport Drive Malibu, CA 90265 and I, Robert F. McClanahan, a US citizen residing at: 27781 Sequoia Glen Drive, Valencia, CA 91354(hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Electronic Isolator hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION" for which US Patent 6,897,704 was issued on May 24, 2005 (hereinafter the "Patent") as set forth below:

		1.	Patent		
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	No.	Issue Date	Type
US	09/866,563	05-25-2001	6,897,704	05-24-2005	Utility
EP	02746447.8	05-24-2002	n/a	n/a	National
JP	2003-501019	05-24-2002	n/a	n/a	National
PCT	US02/16443	05-24-2002	n/a	n/a	PCT
US	11/112,426	04-21-2005	n/a	n/a	Divisional

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, CMW Technology, a California LLC, having a principal place of business at 13856 Bora Bora Way #308 Marina Del Rey, CA 90292, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and the Patents obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$10.00 each), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS and each of them do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Inventions and the Patent, and any other intellectual property rights in the Inventions including, but not limited to, any United States patent rights, foreign patent rights and any patent application(s), anywhere in the world, claiming priority thereto, that have been filed, or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS does hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Inventions, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNORS does hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the disclosure and Inventions;

ASSIGNORS does hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist, or request, any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

ASSIGNORS does hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the disclosure, applications and inventions, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Santa Cartha California, on the date indicated adjacent to my name.

Dated:	Ву:
	Robert D. Washburn
	and a
Dated: 1 2 2 2 2 3	By: Whit & Mill

Robert F. McClanahan,

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Rahash D. Washhama	Name: CMW Technology			
Robert D. Washburn Robert F. McClanahan	Internal Address:			
A 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13856 Bora Bora Way			
Execution Date(s)June 3, 2008				
	#308			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Marina Del Rey			
Joint Research Agreement	State:ca			
Government Interest Assignment	Country			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 30292			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/112,426				
6,897,704 PCT/US02/16443	de la companya de la Companya de la companya de la compa			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3			
Name John S. Paniaquas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2900 K Street, NW	Enclosed			
Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip2 <u>0007-5118</u>				
Phone Number: 312/902-5200	Democit Account Number of the			
Fax Number: <u>312/902-1061</u>	Deposit Account Number 50-1214			
Email Address: johnp@katteplaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	March 14, 2011			
Signature	Date			
John S. Paniaguas Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Ferson Signing	·			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025944 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 03/14/2011